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Old Wisconsin Sausage
Fast Fuel - .5 oz. Meat Sticks

o Meets “Smart Snack” guidelines for healthy snacks.

» Protein -- Beef or Turkey -- is our first ingredient.

« Real hardwood smoke flavor.

+ Only 30 (Beef) or 40 (Turkey) calories per stick (approx. 4” long)
e Only 200mg or less of sodium per stick.

» Og trans fat and Og saturated fat.

o Gluten free.

e No MSG, BHT, BHA, binders or extenders.

« Shelf stable and portable for sports, after-school events, field trips and snack boxes.

« Convenient 144-count dispenser.

Beef Snack Stick Turkey Honey Brewn Sugar Snack Stick
Nutrition Facts Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Stick (14g) Serving Size 1 Stick {14g)
Servings Per Conlainer Servings Per Container

Amouni Per Serving Amcurt Par Barving

Calories 30 Calories from Fai 10 Caloriss 40 Calories from Fed 10
.| LTt

% Delly Value®
% Caky Valve*
Tota! Fat 1g 2% Total Fat 1 5: g
Saturaied Fat Og 0% pd T 0
Trans Fat 09 Toans Fo1 %9
Cholesterol 10mg 3% m;mm ::
Sodium 180mg 8% Total Catbohydrats 39 1%
Total Carbohydrate <1g 0% Distary Fibar Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0% Sugars 3g
Sugars <1g Protein 49
Protein 49

Vilamin AO% - Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% + lon2%

“Partent Divdy Velutt 808 based 00 8 2 000 caione
dnt. Your Gady vahsrs may be hghar or lowsr
Sapanchng on your EalonE needs.

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% » lron 2%
Hmnﬁww“ummazmm

Beel Stick Ingredients: Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Natural
Flavorings, Sodium Erythorbate (Made from Sugar), Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite, Water. Gluten Free.

Turkey Stick Ingredients: Turkey, Water, Brown Sugar, Dricd Honey (Refinery Syrup, Honey). Contains 2% or less of: Hydrolyzed Com
Protein, Salt, Fructose, Lactic Acid Starter Culiure, Sodium Erythorbate (Made from Sugar), Sodium Nitrite. In Collagen Casings. Gluten Free.

5 oz, Stick Specs:

Code Stick Shelf Gross Case Pallet Case Dimensions
# Pack Size | Species Item UPC Case GTIN Life* wt. Cube Config. (L x Wx H)

12948 | 144-ct. Display | Beefl 0-73170-12948-2  [00073170409706 |300days |5251bs. |030cf |15Mayerx8 |7875"x4.375" x 14 875"

12949 | 144-cL. Display | Turkey |0-73170-12949-9 | 00073170409805 |300days [5.25)bs. |030cf [ 15/layerx8 |7875"x4.375"x 14875

* 300 days shell life from date of fi 200 dnys g ¢ upon delivery to distributor,

Old Wisconsin Sausage, 950 West 175th Street, Homewood, 1L 60430 1-800-621-0868

Sales Rep: Diane Muscari dmuscari@buddig.com 630-508-6344
Rev. 3-31-15




GOLDFISH® COLORS CHEDDAR BAKED WITH WHOLE GRAIN, 0.750Z

PER1 PACKAGE

BAKED WITH

hole Grain

GColors  : g
soatona from 580,01
it £ Whtl ereke

CASE CODE

04788

Add To Pantry
PACK & SIZE

300/0.75 0Z = IEo

For the first time ever, Goldfish® Colors are available in whole
grain! Now kids and adults can enjoy their favorite colorful snack,
baked with whole grain goodness!

Goldfish Colors®Baked with Whole Grain are perfect as a side,
snack, a la carte, in vending and for summer programs. These 100
calorie, 0.750z single serve portions are baked with real cheese
and whole grain-rich, with colors sourced from plants, zero
grams of trans fat and no artificial flavors or preservatives.

Nutrition Facts

serving Size 1 POUCH (lu.75
0Z/21G)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100 calories from Fat 30

% Dally Value
Total Fat 3.59 5%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g

Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 170mg 7%
Potassium mg %
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 0g

Protein 2g

Vitamin A 4% Calcium 2%

Iron 4%

aPercenl Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
iet

Nutrition Facts are based on our current data
However, because the data may change from time
to time, this information may not always be
identical to the Nutrition Facts table found on the
labels of products

Information is true and accurate as of: 04/27/2018

INGREDIENTS

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONGQNITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OILS, CHEDDAR
CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES],
ANNATTQ), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST,
NATURAL FLAVORS, YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, CELERY,
SUGAR, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA,
ONION POWDER, COLORS (BEET, HUITO, AND
WATERMELON JUICE CONCENTRATES; PAPRIKA,
TURMERIC, AND ANNATTO EXTRACTS). CONTAINS:
WHEAT, MILK.

A ALLERGENS

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

* Whole Grain Rich - 8 grams of Whole Grain per serving

* All Colors Naturally Sourced from Plants

Always Baked

No Artificial Flavors or Preservatives

0g Trans Fat Per Serving

Meets USDA Smart Snack standards

PREPARATION

Ne preparation required.

HANDLING
STORE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE

SERVING IDEAS MORE

STORAGE

Shelf Life: 182 Days
Storage Temperature: 70 °F

This product is perfect for vending, a-la-carte sales, boxed -

lunches, and kids meals.
serving

Always Baked

PACKAGING DETAILS
Pack & Size: 300/0.75 OZ Case Weight: 16.25 LB

Cube: 2.11 FT Case Size: 24 INx 15INx 10.125IN

(Lx W xH)

OTHER INFORMATION

Whole Grain Rich - 8 grams of Whole Grain per

All Colors Naturally Sourced from Plants

0g Trans Fat Per Serving

Meets USDA Smart Snack standards

UPC: 14100047889

SCC-14: 10014100047886

The product meets USDA Smart Snack requirements for all grade levels and contributes 10z grain equivalent to the school

meal patterns

For more information on our products. contact vour distributor or call 1-800-879-7687.
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Sunshine® Cheez-1t® Whole Grain

Baked snack crackers. 1 oz. equivalent of grain.

Product Type
Grab 'n Go Crackers

Product Category

UPC Code
2410079263

Servings/Case
175 ct

Sizes
0.75 oz

Format
Single Serve

Gross Weight
10.246

Sunshine®
Cheez-It®
Whole Grain

Nutrition Facts
Serving size 1 Pouch 21g}
|

Amount per serving
Calories 100
% Daily Valua*
Total Fat 350 4%
Saturated Fat g 5%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.59
Monounsafurated Fat 0.5
Cholesterol <5mg 1%
Sodium 150mg %
Total Carbohydrate 143 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 0g
Inchudes Og Added Sugers 0%
Protein Jg

ViiaminDOmog 0% «  Calcium 110mg 8%

ron Img 4% - Polassium 50mg 0%

Vitamin A 10%

——

* The

P ey
 dayis s b Qe on .

cakres gerenl

Ingredients: Whole wheal flour,
enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin,
reduced iron, vitamin By [thiamin
mononitrate), vitamin B [riboflavin],
folic acid), white cheddar cheese
(milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes),
soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness).
Contains 2% or less of sak, calcium
carhonate, paprika, yeast, paprika
extract color, turmeric extract color,
BHT for freshness, vitamin A palmitats,
annatto extract color, Soy lecithin.
CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, AND
SOY INGREDIENTS.

NLI#13738

Allergen Information
CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SOY
INGREDIENTS.

Dietary Exchange Per Serving
1 Carbohydrate, 1/2 Fat

Kosher Status
Kosher Dairy

Grain Ounce Equivalents
1.0

Shelf Life
240 days (8 months)

Country of Origin
Distributed in USA

https://www.kelloggsspecialtychannels.com/Home/ProductPrint/32104/

Print View

CHEEZIT

baked snac

MaDE WITH

PER SERVING

{00~
B

Date Printed: 04/25/2018
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GENERAL MILLS
Convenience

& Foodservice

Nature Valley™ Crisps Chocolate Chip

UPC: 016000482555 Information Accurate as of: May 9, 2018

DESCRIPTION
3 chocolate chip oat biscuits per package. Whole grains oats- first ingredient. 1 ounce equivalent grain

Case GTIN: 10016000482552

Unit Weight: 1.2 OZ Units per case: 120
N t 1 t 1 Amount/serving % Daily Value** Amount/serving % Daily Value** **The % Daily Value
u r I I O n (DV) tells you how
Total Fat 5g 8% Sodium 135mg 6% 21:::‘ iglgf”g:d'”
VI

F aC t S Saturated Fat 1g 4% Total Carbohydrate 25g 8%  contributes to a

- - daily diet. 2,000

Trans Fat Og Dietary Fiber 2g 8% cz;g,l'iefa day is

3 Crisps (349) Cholesterol Omg 0% Sugars 9g used for general

Serving Size Protein 39 nutrition advice.

Calories 150 | Vitamin A * o Vitamin C * o Calcium * *Eﬁlae:t'irgﬂfcagt

per serving Iron 4%

INGREDIENTS: Whole Grain Oats, Whole Grain Oat Flour, Corn Syrup, Canola Oil, Fructose, Sugar, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (sugar,
chocolate liquor processed with alkali, cocoa butter, milkfat, soy lecithin, natural flavor), Rice Flour, Honey. Contains 1% or less of: Salt, Natural

Flavor, Baking Soda, Barley Malt Extract, Oil of Rosemary.

. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK AND SOY; MAY CONTAIN WHEAT
KOSHER APPROVAL: OU/DAIRY INGREDIENTS.

Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens. Do not eat raw dough or batter.
This product profile is correct through the date above. Because product formulations and related product attributes may change, this information is subject to change.
Search results are based on the system information available. Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label on package to verify ingredients and allergens.




GENERAL MILLS
Convenience

& Foodservice

Nature Valley™ Crisps Cinnamon

UPC: 016000482562

Information Accurate as of: May 9, 2018

DESCRIPTION

3 cinnamon oat biscuits per package. Whole Grain Oats - first ingredient. 16g of whole grain. 1 ounce equivalent

grain.

Case GTIN: 10016000482569

Unit Weight: 1.2 OZ

Units per case: 120

Nutrition
Facts

**The % Daily Value
(DV) tells you how

much a nutrient in
a serving of food

contributes to a

3 Crisps (349)
Serving Size

Calories 150

per serving

daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is

used for general
nutrition advice.

*Not a significant
nutrient source

Amount/serving % Daily Value** Amount/serving % Daily Value**
Total Fat 5g 8% Sodium 140mg 6%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% Total Carbohydrate 25¢g 8%
Trans Fat 0Og Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Cholesterol 0Omg 0% Sugars 9g
Protein 3g
Vitamin A * e« Vitamin C * e Calcium
Iron 4%

INGREDIENTS: Whole Grain Oats, Whole Grain Oat Flour, Fructose, Canola Oil, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Rice Flour, Honey. Contains 1% or less of:

Salt,Baking Soda, Cinnamon, Barley Malt Extract, Natural Flavor, Oil of Rosemary.

KOSHER APPROVAL: OU/DAIRY

ALLERGENS: MAY CONTAIN MILK, WHEAT AND SOY

INGREDIENTS.

Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens. Do not eat raw dough or batter.
This product profile is correct through the date above. Because product formulations and related product attributes may change, this information is subject to change.
Search results are based on the system information available. Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label on package to verify ingredients and allergens.




Official Nutrition Label Information

EIf Grahams Cinnamon

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Page 1 of 1

Date Created 04-04-16 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1
Product Name Elf Grahams Cinnamon W 9 NLI # 12705 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor e W Kosher Status Oou-D Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description Specialty Channels Product of USA. Diet Exchange 112 1/2
Brand KEEBLER Whole Grains (g/serving) 9
Serving Size 1 Package Ingredients:
Serving Size g 28 WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
Serving Size 0z VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), HONEY, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE, MOLASSES, SALT, BAKING
SODA, CINNAMON, SOY LECITHIN, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BHT FOR FRESHNESS.

Amount Per Serving
Calories 120
Calories from Fat 35

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 4 g 6 |% g %
Saturated Fat 1 |9 5 (% g % SFC #4 15893 1
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 |mg % mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 105 [mg| 4 (% mg % Calories 438 Vitamin A 1786]1U
Potassium mg % mg % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 124 Vitamin C 0fmg
Total Carbohydrate 21 |g 7 |% g % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS. Total Fat 13.8|g Calcium 357|mg
Dietary Fiber 1 |9 6 (% g % Saturated Fat 44|qg Iron 3|mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 3.1|g Vitamin D NA|IU
Insolube Fiber g g Polyunsaturated Fat 5.2|g Vitamin E 1]IU
Sugars 8 |g g Trans Fat 0.2|g Thiamin 0[mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0[mg Riboflavin 0[mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Sodium 371|mg Niacin 4|mg
Protein 2 g % g % Potassium 181|mg Vitamin B6 0[mg
Vitamin A 10 |% % Total Carbohydrate 74.8|9 Folic Acid 68[mcg
Vitamin C 0 [% % Dietary Fiber 4.9|g Vitamin B12 NA[mcg
Calcium 10 |% % Soluble Fiber 1.0[g Pantothenic Acid NA[mg
Iron 4 1% % Insoluble Fiber 39(g Phosphorus 149|mg
Vitamin D % % | |*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugars 27.5|g Magnesium 54|mg
Vitamin E % % | |depending on your calorie needs: Sugar Alcohols NA|g Zinc 1|mg
Vitamin K % % Calories: 2,000 2,500 Printvalue if "Y" | |Protein 7.3|g Copper NA[mg
Thiamin % % Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y NA = Database values Manganese NA|mg
Riboflavin % % Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢ Y Selenium NA|mcg
Niacin % % | |Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Moisture 3|%
Vitamin B6 % % Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y Ash 2|%
Folic Acid % % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg NA = values do not exist or are incomplete.
Vitamin B12 % % Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759 Y Servings Per
Biotin % % Dietary Fiber 259 30g Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % Protein 50g 65g 00030100 402213  |Pouch 10z (28g) 1
Phosphorus % % Calories per gram: Fat 9  Carbohydrate 4 e Protein 4 10030100 402210 |[Case 150 - 10z (289) 150
lodine % % Product information can change at any time.
Magnesium % % Always refer to product package for current nutrition and ingredient information.
Zinc % % R A
Selenium % % %%M
Copper % %
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company

*Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.

NLI# 12705



L, — 1 0z Cinnamon Graham 51% Whole Grain Pre-
.f &’M Packaged Belly Bears - 200 ct

/i II.-" CoORe

Li\-_—f"-_o-‘/J

MAMNUFACTURER'S PRODUCT coDe: 056072

Ingredients:

L L]
NUt"tlon FaCts Whole wheat (graham) flour, enriched flour {wheat flour, niacin, reduced

iron, thiamine moneonitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, canola oil,
cinnamon, invert syrup, calcium carbonate, leavening (baking soda,
monocalcium phosphate), salt, natural flaver.

Semnving Size
Semnving Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving Allergen Infermation:
Calories 130 Calaories from Fat 35
Contains: Wheat
% Daily Value” ]
Total Fat 49 6% Prostet Type.
Saturated Fat 0g 0% OU - DAIRY
T - ..
iy Child Nutrition Statement:
Cholesterol O0mg 0%
Sodium 120mg 50 The listed semnving size contains 17.68g creditable grains of which
9.09g are whole grains. This provides 1 servings of breads/grains
Total Carbohydrates Z1g 7% 4 i ;
under the Child Mutrition Program using the 169 calculatar.
Dietary Fiber 19 6% g g g
Sugars 8g
i Product Specifications:
|
Witamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0% upC SCCIGTIN | Case | Pack
Calcium 10% 073321560720 100733218607 27 1 200
o
) k. Case Dimensions
Case Case Case Case | NetWeight Gross Weight
Length | Width | Height | Cube (Lbs) (Lbs)
20.07 1547 8.04 1.6063 125 14.5
Pallet Dimensions
Pallet Tier : Pallet High _ Pallet Count
G 9 .}

| certify that the nutriticnal information contained on this page is true and
DietEr 339 T comect.

. ’ Kathleen Wong
Sturagef Ha“dh“g x Research and Development Director

Storage at ambient temperature will

give 6 months shelf life. J&] Snack Foods Corp. 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 08108 »

Preparatiu“ Instruction: (B00) 486-9533 %6140 » www jizsnack.com

Open package and serve as is. 04/02/2018




@ PEPSICO
FOODSERVICE

RE Doritos® Wild White Nacho Tortilla Chips — 1 0z. (28 q.

N t t F t Ingredients: Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn,
utrition acCls Canola, and/or Sunflower Qil), Maltodextrin (Made from
éesr?vri‘;:”% psei;é:ontalner 1 packaae Corn), Corn Bran, Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese
- s s Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Buttermilk, Romano
Amount per serving 130 Cheese (Part- Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Calorles Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder,
% Daily Value’ Natural Flavors, Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Spices, Lactose,
To::tz?;:dglzat - 471;) Lactic Acid, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Sugar, Garlic Powder,
0]
Trans Fat 0g £ Red and Green Bell Pepper Powder, and Skim Milk.
Cholesterol Omg 0% CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.
Sodium 170mg 7%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 6% Case UPC 000-28400-67609-0
Total Sugars less than 1g
Protein 29 Bag UPC 0-28400-67522-2
I
\Vitamin D Omcg 0% Case Pack 72/1 oz. bags
Calcium 40mg 2%
ron 0.3mg 0%l Kosher Status No
Potassium 50 mg 0% Yes — whole grain
T —————————— T ——— | -
Not a significant source of added sugars USDA Smart Snack Compliant first ingredient
Package contains FDA approved
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a whole grain health claim* Yes
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily -
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general Grain — 0z. eq. 1.5 0z. eq.
advice.
Weight of Grain 2479
| verify the information above is Document Updated 1/2/18

accurate as of 1/2/18.

* Diets rich in whole grain foods and other E

f"" g plant foods, and low in saturated fat and g
= N cholesterol may help reduce the risk of Jim g
epsi - HOLE &
Nutrition Science heart disease. ‘ER AIN §
972-334-2165 2
8g or more

per serving &

Frito-Lay Inc.
Plano, TX 75024-4099

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.
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FOODSERVICE .
2 oo we 5 G Smartfice ,
" S

Smartfood® Delight White Cheddar Popcorn — .5 oz. (14 - @ ‘

e {

sy Ingredients:
N Utrltlo n FaCtS Popcorn, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Corn, and/or Canola
Serving Size 1 package Oil), Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Reduced Lactose
Servings Per Container 1 Whey, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Amount Per Serving Enzymes), Salt, Whey Protein Concentrate, Whey,
Calories 70 Ngtural FIa\{ors, Bgttermilk, Potassium Chloride, Lactic
Calories from Fat 20 AC|d, and Citric Acid.
%Daily Value?|
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat Og 0% CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 100mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 99 3%
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Sugars less than 19 Case UPC 000-28400-25566-0
Protein 29
Vitamin A 0% Bag UPC 0-28400-04096-3
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% Case Pack 72/.5 oz. bags
Iron 0%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Kosher Status Not Kosher
;:S:g;gg?:gg;gay be higher or lower depending on USDA Smart Snack Compliant | Yes- Whole Grain
Calories: 2,000 2,500 first ingredient
ngl FF:tt tzzz Iﬂgz ggg ggg Grain- 0z. eq. Not creditable
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Document Updated 1/18
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total 300g 375¢g
Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30g
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

GLUTEN FREE

| verify the above information is accurate as of 1/10/18.

Jan Ruegg
PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend Nutrition Science
972-334-2165

Frito-Lay Inc.
Plano, TX 75024-4099

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.



@ PEPSICO S
FOODSERVICE
L oy we I G

OKE

SEA SALT & VINEGAR

Lay’'s® Kettle 40%0 Less Fat Sea Salt & Vinegar Potato Chips
1.375 0z. (38.94q.)

o Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Corn,
ST NUU;ItIOI’] Facts and/or Canola Oil), Sea Salt & Vinegar Seasoning
erving per container H H ;
Servings Size 1 package (Maltodextn_n [Madg From Corn], Sea Salt, Vinegar Sol|d's,
d Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Sunflower Oil,
Amount per serving Lactic Acid, Spice, and Natural Flavor).
Calories 180
%Daily Value*|

Total Fat 7g 9%

Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 180mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 28g 10%)

Dietary Fiber 2g 8%

Total Sugars 39 Case UPC 000-28400-25113-6
Protein 3g

Bag UPC 0-28400-24324-7
Vitamin D Omc 0%
Calcium lomgg 0% Case Pack 64/1.375 oz. bags
Iron 1mg 4% USDA Smart Snack
Potassium 570mg 4% Compliant Yes
Vitamin C 10% ]
Not a significant source of added sugars Kosher Status Kosher — OU Dairy
Document Updated 1/2/18

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
advice.

I verify the above information is
accurate as of 1/2/18.

Lo W

PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend
Nutrition Science

972-334-2165

Frito-Lay Inc.
Plano, TX 75024-4099

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend
you check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.



GENERAL MILLS
Convenience

& Foodservice

Nature Valley™ Backpacker™ Chewy Oatmeal Bites S'mores

UPC: 016000472969 Information Accurate as of: May 9, 2018

DESCRIPTION
Drizzled, soft and chewy oatmeal bites with 16g of whole grain is a perfect on-the-go snack for kids. No artificial

flavors, sweeteners, or colors. Meets USDA Smart Snack Guidelines.

Case GTIN: 10016000472966

Unit Weight: 7.44 Oz Units per case: 6
11 Amount/serving % Daily Value** Amount/serving % Daily Value** **The % Daily Value
u r I I O n (DV) tells you how
Total Fat 6g 9% Sodium 125mg 5%  muchanutrientin
a serving of food
F aC t S Saturated Fat 1.5g 6% Total Carbohydrate 24g 8%  contributes to a
: : daily diet. 2,000
Trans Fat Og Dietary Fiber 2g 8% czllgriels:ea day is
1 Pouch (35g) Cholesterol Omg 0% Sugars 9g used for general
Serving Size Protein 29 nutrition advice.
Calories 150 | Vitamin A * o Vitamin C * o Calcium * *Sﬁlae:t'irgﬂfca;t
per serving Iron 2%

INGREDIENTS: Whole Grain Oats, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Canola Oil, Tapioca Syrup, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (sugar, chocolate liquor,
cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla extract), Vegetable Glycerin, Chicory Root Extract, Brown Rice Flour, Palm Kernel and Palm Oil, Whole Corn Flour,
Raisin Juice Concentrate, Molasses, Wheat Starch, Baking Soda, Salt, Reduced Minerals Whey, Egg White, Skim Milk, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin,

Oil of Rosemary.

. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGG AND SOY
KOSHER APPROVAL: OU/DAIRY INGREDIENTS.

Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens. Do not eat raw dough or batter.
This product profile is correct through the date above. Because product formulations and related product attributes may change, this information is subject to change.
Search results are based on the system information available. Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label on package to verify ingredients and allergens.




Official Nutrition Label Information

Scooby Doo Baked Graham Cracker Sticks - Cinnamon

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Page 1 of 1

Scooby Doo Baked Graham Cracker Sticks - Date Created 04-04-16 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1
Product Name Cinnamon W 9. [NLI# 12626 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alterate
Flavor Descriptor e W Kosher Status OK-D Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description 10z - Production e Product of USA. Diet Exchange 112 1/2
Brand KEEBLER Whole Grains (g/serving) 9
Serving Size 1 Package Ingredients:
Serving Size g 28 WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
Serving Size 0z VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), HONEY, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, BAKING SODA,
CINNAMON, MALTODEXTRIN, SOY LECITHIN, VITAMIN A PALMITATE , BHT FOR FRESHNESS.

Amount Per Serving
Calories 120
Calories from Fat 35

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 35 |g 5 [% g % SFC #2662531
Saturated Fat 1 |9 5 (% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 [mg| 0 |% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 115 [mg| 5 (% mg % Calories 433 Vitamin A 1786]1U
Potassium mg % mg % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 120 Vitamin C 0fmg
Total Carbohydrate 21 |g 7 |% g % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS Total Fat 13.3|g Calcium 357|mg
Dietary Fiber 1 |9 5 (% g % Saturated Fat 42|qg Iron 3|mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 2.9|g Vitamin D N/A[IU
Insolube Fiber g g Polyunsaturated Fat 5.0]g Vitamin E 1]IU
Sugars 8 |g g Trans Fat 0.2|g Thiamin 0[mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0[mg Riboflavin 0[mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Sodium 412|mg Niacin 4|mg
Protein 2 g % g % Potassium 165|mg Vitamin B6 0[mg
Vitamin A 10 |% % Total Carbohydrate 75.0|g Folic Acid 64 [mcg
Vitamin C 0 [% % Dietary Fiber 4.7|g Vitamin B12 N/A|mcg
Calcium 10 |% % Soluble Fiber 1.0[g Pantothenic Acid NA[mg
Iron 4 1% % Insoluble Fiber 3.7|g Phosphorus 145|mg
Vitamin D % % | |*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugars 29.8g Magnesium 52|mg
Vitamin E % % | |depending on your calorie needs: Sugar Alcohols NA|g Zinc 1|mg
Vitamin K % % Calories: 2,000 2,500 Printvalue if "Y" | |Protein 7.0|g Copper NA[mg
Thiamin % % Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y NA = Database values Manganese NA|mg
Riboflavin % % Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢ Y Selenium NA|mcg
Niacin % % | |Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Moisture 3|%
Vitamin B6 % % Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y Ash 2|%
Folic Acid % % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg NA = values do not exist or are incomplete.
Vitamin B12 % % Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759 Y Servings Per
Biotin % % Dietary Fiber 259 30g Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % Protein 50g 65g 00030100 50689 8 [Case 210
Phosphorus % % Calories per gram: Fat 9  Carbohydrate 4 e Protein 4
lodine % % Product information can change at any time.
Magnesium % % Always refer to product package for current nutrition and ingredient information.
Zinc % % R A
Selenium % % %%M
Copper % %
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company

*Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.

NLI# 12626
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Kid’'s Mix Snack Mix — .875 oz. (24.8

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package

Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories

110

Calories from Fat

35

%Daily Value*|

Total Fat 4g

6%

Saturated Fat 0.5g

3%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

0%

Sodium 200mg

9%

Total Carbohydrate 18g

6%

Dietary Fiber 1g

5%

Case UPC 000-28400-36308-2
Bag UPC 0-28400-05317-4
Case Pack 104/.875 oz. bags
Kosher Status No Kosher

AHG Compliant Yes - E,M, H
Healthier US Schools Compliant

Competitive Foods

(Bronze, Silver & Gold Awards) Yes

Healthier US Schools Compliant

Competitive Foods

(Gold Award of Distinction) Yes

Grain- 0z. eq.

(at 16 g/serving) 1 0z. eq.
Document Updated 4/13

Sugars 4g

Protein 2g

Vitamin A 10%)
Vitamin C 10%
Calcium 0%
Iron 10%
Vitamin E 10%)
Thiamin 10%)
Riboflavin 10%)
Niacin 10%)
Vitamin B6 10%|
Folate 10%)

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000

calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than

300mg 300mg

Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total 300g  375¢g
Carbohydrate

Dietary 259 309
Fiber

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4

Protein 4
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RF Doritos® Cool Ranch Tortilla Chips—1 0z. (28 g.)

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving per container

Servings Size 1 package
Amount per serving
Calories 130
%pDaily Value*|
Total Fat 5g 7%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 4%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 150mg 7%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars Og

Protein Zi

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 36 mg 2%
Iron Omg 2%
Potassium 40mg 0%

Not a significant source of added sugars

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
advice.

I verify the information above is accurate
as of 4/20/17.

s

PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend
Nutrition Science

972-334-2165

Frito-Lay Inc.
Plano, TX 75024-4099

| DOW-E

=2

Ingredients: Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn,
Canola, and/or Sunflower Qil), Maltodextrin (Made From
Corn), Corn Bran, Salt, Tomato Powder, Corn Starch,
Lactose, Whey, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup Solids, Onion
Powder, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Monosodium Glutamate,
Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),
Dextrose, Malic Acid, Buttermilk, Natural and Artificial
Flavors, Sodium Acetate, Artificial Color (Red 40, Blue 1,
Yellow 5), Sodium Caseinate, Spice, Citric Acid, Disodium
Inosinate, and Disodium Guanylate.

CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Case UPC 000-28400-36096-8
Bag UPC 0-28400-05297-9
Case Pack 72/1 oz. bags
Kosher Status No

USDA Smart Snack Compliant Yes —whole grains

first ingredient

Product carries FDA approved

Whole grain health claim* Yes

Grain — 0z. eq. 1.5 0z. eq.
Weight of Grain 25.1¢g
Document Updated 4/17

* Diets rich in whole grain foods and other
plant foods, and low in saturated fat and
cholesterol may help reduce the risk of
heart disease.
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All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.
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RF Doritos® Nacho Cheese Tortilla Chips — 1 0z. (28 g.) )

it Ingredients: Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Qil (Corn, Canola,
TSenving ;!:Iql::ngile?n Facts and/or Sunflower Qil), Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Corn
Servings Size 1 package Bran, Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Whey, Monosodium Glutamate, Buttermilk,
Amount per serving Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow’s Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Calories 130 Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder,
%Dally ValueY Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Dextrose, Tomato
Total Fat 5g 7% Powder, Lactose, Spices, Artificial Color (Yellow 6, Yellow 5,
Saturated Fat 1g 4% Red 40), Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Skim
Trans Fat Og Milk, Red and Green Bell Pepper Powder, Disodium
ggg:ﬁﬁgg%ﬂg gz/ﬂ’ Inosinate, and Disodium Guanylate.
0|
Total Carbohydrate 20g = CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%

Total Sugars less than 1g

—Prmein 2 Case UPC 000-28400-31748-1

Vitamin D Omcg 0% Bag UPC 0-28400-04243-7
Calcium 38mg 2%
Iron Omg 0% Case Pack 72/1 oz. bags
Potassium 53mg 0%
Not a significant source of added sugars Kosher Status No
Yes — first ingredient
) USDA Smart Snack Compliant whole
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily Package carries FDA approved
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general Whole grain health claim Yes
advice.
Grain — 0z. eq. 1.5 0z. eq.
I verify the information above is accurate Weight of Grain 25.7 g
as of 4/20/17.
Document Updated 4/17
(_?an Ruegg% * Diets rich in whole grain foods and other
PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend plant foods, and low in saturated fat and
Nutrition Science cholesterol may help reduce the risk of g
972-334-2165 heart disease. T
- E
Frito-Lay Inc. WHOLE B
Plano, TX 75024-4099 GRAIN E
8g or more [
per serving

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.
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- Ingredients: Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola,
: NUU’I"[IOI’] Facts and/or Sunflower Qil), Corn Bran, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Made

é;‘\e/?r’]'gg g?zrecoma'”er 1 package from Corn), Monosodium Glutamate, Fructose, Salt, Sodium
Diacetate, Soy Sauce (Soybeans, Wheat, Salt), Onion

Amount per Se’V‘”_g Powder, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein,

Ca| ories 130 Garlic Powder, Torula Yeast, Malic Acid, Paprika Extracts,
Spices, Caramel Color, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium

Total Fat 5 %Da"y‘/ag*;* Guanylate, and Natural Flavor.

9 ° CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 200mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%

Dietary Fiber 2g 6%

Total Sugars less than 1g Case UPC 000-28400-49093-1
I —— Bag UPC 0-28400-08872-5
Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Caloim o4 Case Pack 72/1 oz. bags
Iron Omg 0% Kosher Status No
Potassium 40 mg 0% ]
Not a significant source of added sugars . Y_es - Who!e grains
USDA Smart Snack Compliant first ingredient
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a PaCkage (_:ontalns FDA approved
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily whole grain health claim Yes
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general Grain — 0z eq 1.5 0z. eq
advice. — - —
) ] ) ) Weight of Grain 255¢g
| verify the information above is accurate
as of 6/1/17. Document Updated 617
Huege” * Diets rich in whole grain foods and other
ﬁwg plant foods, and low in saturated fat and
PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend cholesterol may help reduce the risk of

Nutrition Science

972-334-2165 heart disease.

I
WHOLE
GRAIN

8g or more
per serving

Frito-Lay Inc.
Plano, TX 75024-4099

WholeGrainsCouncil.org

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.
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